Guarantor(s) that the below described movable assets hypothecated / charged to the Bank,
the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank of
India, the Secured Creditor will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS” and
“WHATEVER THERE IS” on 21-07-2025 for recovery of Rs.1,34,20,415/- (Rupees One
Crore Thirty Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen only) as on 04-07-2025
plus future interest as per decreed rate in OA No 70/2021, order dated 29-01-2024 by DRT
Hyderabad plus cost and other incidental expenses/charges due to the Bank from M/s. Venkata
Sai Harshini Granite & Allied Industries, Prop:

[...]

Description of the
Immovable property

Reserve Price, EMD &
Last Date of Submission of

EMD

Date and time of
E-Auction

LAN: LXMOVISHAK5222-
230653097
Branch: Vishakhapatnam
Borrower: Satyanarayana
Vankara
Co-Borrower: Suman
Vankara

19-10-2023
For Rs: 22,69,107/-

(Rupees Twenty
Two Lakh Sixty

Nine Thousand One
Hundred & Seven

Only)

Door No 30-82-1/167/8,
Flat No. S-1, Second Floor,

Sai Narayana Vihar, At-
Venkateswara, Survey No.

62/6, Vadlapudi Village,
Vishakhapatnam, Andhra

Pradesh 530046

Date: 28-07-2025
11:00 AM to

02:00 PM
(with unlimited
extensions of 5

minute each)

[...]

The prospective/intending bidder shall furnish an undertaking that he/she is not dis-qualified as per provisions of
Sec.29 (A) of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code,2016 and failure to furnish such undertaking along with the KYC documents, shall automatically dis-
qualify or he/she bid will be rejected.

Reserve Price: Rs.1440000/-
(Fourteen Lakh Forty Thousand

Only) EMD: Rs. 144000/-
(One Lakh Forty Four Thousand

Only) Last date of EMD Deposit:
27-07-2025

E-Quotations are invited for E-Auction of below mentioned car of our borrower in “As is where is ", “As is what is” and
“Whatever there is”. The borrower defaulted in payment of EMI's, Bank has seized the car and the sameare being auctioned